DocuSign Envelope ID: 399F 1A29-CF59-43E1-BC96-994B075E516D

Renewal and Amendment Agreement to
Agreement for Operations, Maintenance and Management Services

| Amendment Effective Date: June 30, 2024 |

Name: Veolia Water Canada, Inc. The Corporation of the Township of
Huron-Kinloss

THIS RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is entered into between VWC and HK, as
designated above, pursuant to the Agreement for Operations, Maintenance and Management Services
effective as of July 1, 2022 (the “Agreement”).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the
Parties agree as follows:

L. RENEWAL

1. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in Section 9.1 of the Agreement, the Term of the Agreement
is hereby extended from July 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 (the “Six-month Renewal”).

II. AMENDMENT

2. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Agreement, the Annual Fee payable for the
Six-month Renewal shall increase by 2%, as follows:

e $ 358,372.51 for the operation and maintenance services, plus $ 18,077.44 for the
maintenance and repair services, for a total of $ 376,449.95 for the Six-month Renewal,
payable in monthly installments of $ 62,741.66.

e Labour rates for Out-of-Scope work listed in Section 5.5.2 shall be deleted and replaced with
the following labour rates :

“Operator Regular Work Hours $66.30
Operator Overtime $96.90
Operator Holidays and Weekends $127.50
Operator Call-ins (minimum 3 hours) $96.90
Project Manager Regular Work Hours $91.80
Project Manager After Hours $142.80
Professional or Skilled trades Regular $102.00

Except as expressly modified above, all provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged, without
novation, and shall remain in full force and effect.

In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the Agreement and the provisions of

this Renewal and Amendment Agreement, the provisions of the latter shall control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Renewal and Amendment Agreement
effective as of the Amendment Effective Date designated above, irrespective of the date of signature.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 399F 1A29-CF59-43E1-BC96-994B075E516D

Veolia Water Canada, Inc.:
By:

Name: Marco Fontana Giusti

Title:  Vice President

The Corporation of the Township of
Huron-Kinloss:
By:

Name: John Yungblut

Title:




